# OP \$65.00 3087503

ETAS ID: TM697888

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/23/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMERON ASHLEY BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	979 Batesville Road, Suite A		
City:	Greer		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29651		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3087503	BUILDERSPLUS
Registration Number:	2834663	PLUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58708.515018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Moira Sheehan

SIGNATURE: /Moira Sheehan/

DATE SIGNED: 12/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark\_Release - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Trademark\_Release - EXECUTED#page2.tif

 $source = Trademark\_Release - EXECUTED\#page 3.tif$ 

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 23rd day of December, 2021, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of CAMERON

ASHLEY BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, the Company and Agent are party to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of February 24, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2021 at Reel/Frame

7202/0559.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security

Agreement), including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and reassigns to the

Company any and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

13169178v2 12/23/2021 12:59 PM

1989.636

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

- Mise
Mize
zed Signatory
Mize

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

Grantor	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Cameron Ashley Building Products, Inc.	BUILDERSPLUS	3087503	5/2/2006
Cameron Ashley Building Products, Inc.	PLUS	2834663	4/20/2004

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 12/27/2021**